



Civil Engineering Structural Engineering Water-Wastewater Design Transportation Design Land Surveying Urban Design Planning

Professional Service Agreement Contract

Date: May 18, 2011 Job No: T1578

Tooele County Roads Department, hereinafter "CLIENT", does hereby authorize Ensign Engineering and Land Surveying, Inc., hereinafter "ENSIGN", a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Utah; to perform the services set forth below.

CLIENT represents that either (1) it is the record owner or authorized agent of the record owner of the real property that shall be improved pursuant to this Agreement with authority to enter into contractual agreements and to grant ENSIGN authority to perform the work identified herein, or (2) the record owner is aware of and consents to the services ENSIGN will perform.

Client: Tooele County Roads Department

Representative: Rod Thompson Address: 47 South Main Street City, State, Zip: Tooele, UT 84074

Phone No.: 435-843-3204

Any services performed beyond the scope of services identified herein which are reasonably necessary due to circumstances not contemplated by ENSIGN at the commencement of this Agreement shall constitute extra work and shall be paid for on a time and materials basis in accordance with the normal rates charged by Ensign for such services regardless of whether such services are the subject of a further writing between parties.

Project Information

Project Name: Stansbury Park Pavement Micro Surfacing

Description of Services: Scope of Services

Task 1:	Site Drawing of Micro Surfacing Areas (Google Map)	\$	250.00
Task 2:	Project Manual (Bid Ready) Micro Surfacing Project	\$ 4	1,500.00
Task 3:	Bid Processing - Attend Bid Opening and Prepare Abstract of Bids (5 Hours Total)	\$	650.00
Task 4:	Construction Period Services - Site Meetings and Other Construction Related Services		Hourly

Project fee will be calculated as follows:

	motimated 1 00
X_	Fixed Fee: Task 1-3: \$5,400.00
	Salary cost plus reimbursable expenses times () multiplier.
_X	Hourly Rate: Task 4
	Percentage of construction costs%
	Retainer Fee

CLIENT has read and understood the terms and conditions set forth on the reverse side hereof and agrees that such items are hereby incorporated into and made a part of this Agreement.

Having read, understood and agreed to the foregoing, CLIENT and ENSIGN, by and through their authorized representatives, have subscribed their names hereon, effective as of the date of this Agreement.

Jerry Hurst	ENSIGN ENGINEERING & LAND SURVEYING, INC.
Title: Commissioner	Title: Principal
Date: 5/25/11	Date: May 18, 2011

SALT LAKE CITY45 West 10000 South, Suite 500
Sandy UT 84070
P 801.255.0529 F 801.255.4449

LAYTON1485 W Hillfield Road Ste 204
Layton UT 84041
P 801.547.1100 F 801.593.6315

CEDAR CITY
1870 North Main Street
Cedar City UT 84721
P 435.865.1453 F 435.865.7318

TOOELE 169 North Main Street Tooele UT 84074 P 435.843.3590 F 435.578.0108